
BOSMBSC Coastguard VHF16  Club Working Channel VHF  72

BOSMBSC  2024 Watersports Programme 
Date Start HW HT Event Comment

Wed 27-Mar 08:00 10.54 Crane in
Fri 29-Mar Good Friday
Sat 30-Mar
Sun 31-Mar 10:00 10:54 9.18 Easter Egg Trophy Choclate eggs for all boats that start*
Mon 01-Apr 11:30 8.61 Easter Monday
Sat 06-Apr 17:00 18:15 10.25 Channing Challenge Cup 
Sun 07-Apr
Sat 13-Apr 10:00 10:44 10.17 Regent Oil Cup
Sun 14-Apr 10:45 11:24 9.14
Sat 20-Apr 17:15 18:05 9.29 Long Life Cup (Neaps)
Sun 21-Apr (Neaps)
Mon 22-Apr Early May Holiday
Sat 27-Apr
Sun 28-Apr 09:00 10:07 9.77 Buncombe Memorial Cup 1
Mon 29-Apr
Sat 04-May
Sun 05-May 16:45 17:44 10.12 Buncombe Memorial Cup 2 BOSMBSC Open Forum
Mon 06-May Buncombe Memorial Cup Early May Holiday
Fri 10-May Lundy Round Island Race
Sat 11-May Lundy Round Island Race
Sun 12-May 09:45 10:27 9.81 Buncombe Memorial Cup 3
Sat 18-May
Sun 19-May 16:30 17:12 8.77 Rose Bowl
Mon 20-May
Sat 25-May
Sun 26-May 09:00 09:21 10.12 Two Tide Rally
Mon 27-May Late May Bank Hol

Sat 01-Jun 14:56 8.95 Gig Regatta
Sun 02-Jun 15:00 16:06 9.28 Holt Bros Open Challenge Cup
Sat 08-Jun
Sun 09-Jun 09:00 09:33 10.10 Two Tide Rally
Sat 15-Jun Neaps
Sun 16-Jun Neaps
Sat 22-Jun
Sun 23-Jun 09:00 08:30 10.18 Two Tide Rally
Sat 29-Jun
Sun 30-Jun 13:15 14:20 9.03 Lynda Jane Cup
Sat 06-Jul
Sun 07-Jul 09:00 08:41 10.00 Two Tide Rally 1
Sat 13-Jul
Sun 14-Jul 12:00 12:52 8.12 Gazette Trophy 2
Sat 20-Jul 18:00 19:07 10.07 Regatta 1
Sun 21-Jul 19:00 19:57 10.52 Regatta 2
Sat 27-Jul 11:00 12:00 10.06 Regatta 3
Sun 28-Jul 11:45 12:46 9.42 Regatta 4  Pursuit  & Prize Giving
Sat 03-Aug
Sun 04-Aug 19:30 20:43 10.14 Old Pier Tavern Trophy
Sat 10-Aug Summer Cruise
Sun 11-Aug 10:15 11:27 8.94 Rowing race sailors rowers RNLI
Sat 17-Aug Summer Cruise
Sun 18-Aug Summer Cruise
Sat 24-Aug 09:00 10:55 10.91  Watchet fireworks
Sun 25-Aug Summer Cruise BOS Escape Day
Mon 26-Aug Aug Bank Holiday
Sat 31-Aug 17:15 18:20 9.40 Westman's Challenge Cup
Sun 01-Sep
Sat 07-Sep
Sun 08-Sep 09:15 10:24 9.77 Sunday Handicap 1
Sat 14-Sep
Sun 15 Sep 16:45 17:39 8.36 Sunsay Handicap 2
Sat 21-Sep
Sun 22-Sep 09:15 10:23 10.98 Sunday Handicap 3
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